
District of 

Columbia Government

Department of Energy

and Environment (DOEE)

Certified 

Lead-Based 

Paint Inspectors 

Updated 

8-21-2017

For questions, please call    

202-535-1934

DOEE CERTIFIED PROFESSIONALS ID CARD NO:

EXPIRATION 

DATE

Alexander K. Smalley DC16-8231 7/7/2018

Andrew Hanson

301-694-5687 DC15-8100 1/5/2018

Brian J. Wasserstein

655 15th Street, NW Suite 310

Washington, DC 20005

571-233-6454

BWasserstein@ecslimited.com DC17-8507 6/28/2019

Brittney Jorgenson

6304 Blair Hill Lane

Baltimore, MD 21209

bjorgenson@greenstreet-environmental.com DC17-8517 8/1/2018

Benjamin M. Madison DC15-7744 10/31/2017

Cole J. Hiller

10017 Hackberry Lane Suite 10

Columbia, MD 21046

410-997-0395

Chiller03@comcast.net  DC17-8503 6/26/2019

Corey L. Ashford

134 Keating Circle

Stafford, VA 22554

540-720-5007

clashford@eecfirst.com DC16-6782 2/6/2018

Danisha L. Byrd DC17-8480 2/28/2018

DOEE does not endorse or refer companies or individuals. Their 

presence on this list does not represent a statement about the 

quality of their work or customer service.  The most updated list is 

located at www.doee.dc.gov/lead 

Updated Monthly 1



District of 

Columbia Government

Department of Energy

and Environment (DOEE)

Certified 

Lead-Based 

Paint Inspectors 

Updated 

8-21-2017

For questions, please call    

202-535-1934

DOEE CERTIFIED PROFESSIONALS ID CARD NO:

EXPIRATION 

DATE

DOEE does not endorse or refer companies or individuals. Their 

presence on this list does not represent a statement about the 

quality of their work or customer service.  The most updated list is 

located at www.doee.dc.gov/lead 

Deborah T. Eisenman

3000 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 234

Washington, DC 20008

202-223-3334

deborah@sohogroupinc.com DC16-6161 12/8/2018

Dennis C. Lynch

71 Metispa Drive

Severna Park, MD 21146

410-544-1246

dlynch@artisanenviro.com DC15-6852 9/10/2017

Derrick A. Kiein DC16-8273 7/27/2018

Diana D. Krass DC17-7979 7/31/2019

Dionne M West

12300 Samantha Court

Upper Marlboro, MD 20774

301-249-0611

Dionne.west@gmail.com DC17-8523 7/19/2019

Dominic AW Motes 

2860 Nethaniel Way

Edgemere, MD 21219

410-725-2302

dominnic.motes@yahoo.com DC16-8340 11/29/2018
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Don Samappriya DC17-8463 1/4/2019

Dung D. Nguyen

2916 Johnson Road

Falls Church, VA 22042

703/909-3697

dnguyen@salut.com DC16-8266 6/9/2018

Emmanuel Nyinaku

hammond@wjenviro.com DC16-8177 5/26/2018

Eric A. James 

ejames_05@yahoo.com DC17-8459 5/18/2019

Felix A. Viera

6908 Valley Park Road

Capitol Heights, MD 20743

202-330-7152 DC16-6397 2/9/2018

Gregory J. Lomb DC16-8231 7/7/2018

Harrison H. Hare DC16-8111 12/9/2017
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Indika Attanayake

1818 New York Avenue, STE 222

Washington, DC 20002

202-832-1433

ipbindika23@gmail.com DC16-7968 10/1/2018

Jason C. Golden 

9804 Days Farm Drive 

Vienna, VA 22182

703-346-1907

jgolden@gtaebg.com DC16-8313 11/22/2018

Jeffrey C. Ogle DC16-6853 4/28/2018

John Ndanga

4808 Continental Drive

Olney, MD 20832

301-343-4767

ndangajohn@gmail.com DC17-4850 5/30/2019

Jorge R. Lopez Guzman DC16-8186 8/22/2018

Katherine Heintzelman

301-221-1099

yourleadlady82@gmail.com DC17-8466 6/7/2019

Kathy Olson DC16-8293 8/23/2018

Kevin J. Bohns DC17-8458 5/17/2019

Updated Monthly 4



District of 

Columbia Government

Department of Energy

and Environment (DOEE)

Certified 

Lead-Based 

Paint Inspectors 

Updated 

8-21-2017

For questions, please call    

202-535-1934

DOEE CERTIFIED PROFESSIONALS ID CARD NO:

EXPIRATION 

DATE

DOEE does not endorse or refer companies or individuals. Their 

presence on this list does not represent a statement about the 

quality of their work or customer service.  The most updated list is 

located at www.doee.dc.gov/lead 

Levar K. Macon

3930 Cove Road

Edgewater, MD 21037

202-207-5737

phill@haunenvironmental.com  DC16-6759 3/22/2018

Loren C. Barrett DC16-8192 5/11/2018

Matthew A. Ker

1300 Piccard Drive Suite LL-14

Rockville, MD 20850

240-882-4712

mker@Schnabel_eng.com DC17-8410 2/28/2018

Nathaniel A. Edwards

8610 Washington Boulevard, Suite 217

Jessup, MD 20794

410-409-1935

nedwards@aec-env.com DC15-8081 12/8/2017

Nicholas R. Davis DC17-8439 4/19/2019

Patrick C. Dincher DC16-7135 2/25/2018

Patrick F. LaShier

4 Kent Narrows Court

Baltimore, MD 21234

443/798-0402

plash3092@gmail.com DC16-8185 11/3/2017

Updated Monthly 5



District of 

Columbia Government

Department of Energy

and Environment (DOEE)

Certified 

Lead-Based 

Paint Inspectors 

Updated 

8-21-2017

For questions, please call    

202-535-1934

DOEE CERTIFIED PROFESSIONALS ID CARD NO:

EXPIRATION 

DATE

DOEE does not endorse or refer companies or individuals. Their 

presence on this list does not represent a statement about the 

quality of their work or customer service.  The most updated list is 

located at www.doee.dc.gov/lead 

Patsy Johnson

 1317 Pennsylvania Ave SE 2nd Floor

 Washington, DC 20003

 271-217-7565

pjohnson@c2cgs.com DC17-8441 5/13/2018

Robert Pushman

10975 Guilford Road, Suite A

Annapolis-Junction, MD 20701

410-880-4788

rpushman@hcea.com DC15-7820 3/2/2018

Ronald A. Stallard

644 Tanglewood Drive

Eldersburg, MD 21784

410-549-3346

ron.stallard@yahoo.com DC16-7202 10/2/2018

Rostyslava Pribyl

rpribyl@ieinc.net

 443-580-9100 DC17-8524 12/2/2018

Teryl West

123000 Samantha Court

Upper Marlboro, MD 20774

301-996-9369 for English

202-445-7991 for Spanish

teryl@leadinspector.us DC16-8309 9/28/2018
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Tijan S Njie 

1818 New York Ave, NE Suite 231

Washington, DC 20002

202-827-1433

tsnjie@gmail.com DC16-8319 11/10/2018

Tobias J Tucker

 222 E Saratoga Street, #801

 Baltimore, MD 21202

 570-916-2034

tobiastucker@gmail.com DC16-8338 12/12/2018

William M West

12300 Samantha Court

Upper Marlboro, MD 20774

301/249-0611

billwestus@yahoo.com DC17-8522 7/19/2019

Wualter O. Hernandez DC16-6206 11/10/2018

Yohannes Temesgen

2364 Glenmont Circle, #108

Silver Spring, MD 20902

240-418-0991

Yohannest96@gmail.com DC15-7946 12/15/2017

46

Updated Monthly 7


